NOV-20-2020 11:33A	FROM-AKERMAN LLP	30	53745095	T-222 P	9.001/003 F-273	
L		lorida Department Division of Corporat Electronic Filing Cover	tions		>	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.					
	(((H20000401377 3)))					
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.					
		ivision of Corporations ax Number : (850)61	7-6381		ZO NOV ZO	
AH 10: 4,2	Ac Ac	Rosa Wong, Paralegal ccount Name : AKERMAN ccount Number : 07547100 none : (305)374 ax Number : (305)374	1-5600		巴 門H 6: 17	
2020 NDV # 0	er the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: mary_carroll@akerman.com					
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. T3 KEY WEST, LLC						
	L	ficate of Status fied Copy	0			
	Page	Count	02			
	Estin	nated Charge	\$155.00		D OKEEFE Nov 2 3 2020	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

≁

NOV-20-2020 11:33AM FROM-AKERMAN LLP

۰.

3053745095

T-222 P.002/003 F-273

H20000401377 S

ų

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF T3 KEY WEST, LLC

ARTICLE I: - Name The name of the Limited Liability Company is T3 KEY WEST, LLC

ARTICLE II: - Address The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2631 Marion Drive Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

ARTICLE III: - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Mary V. Carroll 2631 Marion Drive Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the abligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.

Mary V. Carroll, as Registered Agent

Marge Carro R

ARTICLE IV: - Management

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the limited liability company is as follows:

 Title:
 Name and Address:

 MGR
 Mary V. Carroll

 2631 Marion Drive
 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Kevin D. Carroll 2631 Marion Drive Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316



MGR

3053745095

H20000401377 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on November 20, 2020.

May Carroq

Mary V. Carroll, authorized representative of a Member

(In accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155, Florida Statutes.)

> Mary V. Carroll Typed or printed name of signce

20 NOV 20 PH 6: 17 ALLAHASSLE, FLOREDA